SERVICE MANUAL
2002 Model
FOREWORD
This Service Manual contains maintenance and repair
methods for the Mitsubishi Fuso Truck FE, FG Series.
Read this manual carefully as an aid in providing correct,
efficient maintenance. Please note that the information
and specifications contained within this manual may

CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION CHART .................................... 00- 22
00-2
MODEL CODING SYSTEM
Equipment Model
Equipment name Model description Code description
Engine 4 D 3 4 T
1 No. of cylinders (4 : Four cylinders)
2 Stands for diesel engine
3 Series number
4 M 5 0 T 4 Version number
5 With turbocharger
Clutch C 4 W 30
Disk outer diameter
Facing material (W : Woven)
Loading capacity of major type (tonnage)
Stands for clutch
Transmission M 035 S 5
No. of forward speeds
Meshing (S : Synchromesh A : Automatic)
Loading capacity of major type (tonnage)
Stands for transmission
Propeller shaft P 3
Loading capacity of major type (tonnage)
Stands for propeller shaft
Reduction and D 033 H
differential
Teeth shape (H : hypiod gear)
Loading capacity of major type (tonnage)
Stands for reduction and differential
5
5
4
3
2
1
4
3
2
1
00-3
00POWER TRAIN TABLE
Model
Propeller
shaft
Clutch
model
Engine
model
Transmission
model
Rear axle
model
Final reduc-
tion and
gear ratio
FE639
G.V.W.
5445 kg
{12000 lb}
FE649
G.V.W.
6375 kg
{14050 lb}
FE649
G.V.W.
6575 kg
{14500 lb}
4M50T2
175 HP/2700 rpm
347 ft.lbs/1800
rpm (SAE, Gross)
D033H